

। पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

86AB 203653

Memorandum of Understanding between

Brahmananda Keshab Chandra College 111/2 B.T.Road, Bon Hooghly, Kolkata – 700108, West Bengal, India

and

Barasat College

1, Kalyani Road, Barasat, 24 Parganas (N), Kolkata 700126

The Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter called the MoU) is entered into on the 3rd day of May Two Thousand Twenty Fewer

By and Between

Brahmananda Keshab Chandra College, 111/2 B.T.Road, Bon Hooghly, Kolkata the "First Party" represented herein by its Principal as Representative and Competent Authority (Hereinafter referred as "First Party", the institution which expression, unless excluded by or repugnant to the subject or context shall include its successors – in office, administrators and assigns)

Barasat College, 1 Kalyani Road, Barasat, 24 Parganas (N), Kolkata 700126 the "Second party" and represented herein by the Principal as Representative and Competent Authority (Hereinafter represented as "Second Party" the institution which expression, unless excluded by or repugnant to the subject or context shall include its successors—in office, administrators and assigns)

(First Party and Second Party are hereinafter jointly referred to as 'Parties' and individually as 'Party')

arthapratim Dasgupta

A.A. M.Phil. Ph. D

Principal

Barasat College

B Govi on the Sponsored on the Sponsored

Principal Brahmananda Keshab ChandraCollege 111/2, B. T. Road, Bon Hooghly Kolkata - 700108

कामक नर- <u>113</u>	
त्या :- शांदिनी वा <del>ष्</del> रात	0 11 - 00
Brahmananda Keshab Chandra (111/2, B.T. Road, Kol-700108	Conlege
MTC	
পানাজলা- পূর্ব মেদিনীপু ভেগার :- শ্রী বিকাশ কুমার জানা, লাইঃ-নং-০২/২০০ 1 Q IAN 2023	
क्वां :- शो विकास भूतांत जाता, नाहा-ना-०२/२०० 19 JAN 2023	*

.

- A) Brahmananda Keshab Chandra College, 111/2 B.T.Road, Bon Hooghly, Kolkata-700108 the FIRST PARTY is a Government Sponsored Higher Educational Institute of West Bengal as the First Party presently functions from its own campus at 111/2 B.T.Road, Bon Hooghly, Kolkata, West Bengal, PIN -700108, and will continue to do so. It has no other branch, wing, subsidiaries or extensions existing at present.
- B) Barasat College, 1 Kalyani Road, Barasat, 24 Parganas (N), Kolkata 700126 the SECOND PARTY is a Government Aided Higher Educational Institute of West Bengal as the Second Party presently functions from its own campus at 1 Kalyani Road, Barasat, 24 Parganas (N), Kolkata - 700126, and will continue to do so. It has no other branch, wing, subsidiaries or extensions existing at present.
- C) First Party and Second Party believe that collaboration and cooperation between themselves will promote More effective use of each of their resources, and provide each of them with enhanced opportunities.
- D) The parties intent to cooperate and focus their efforts in cooperation within the area of Higher Education, Research and Development, provide opportunity for global experience, and to facilitate advancement of knowledge on the basis of reciprocity, best effort, mutual benefit, and frequent interactions.
- Both Parties being legal entities in themselves desire to sign this MoU for advancing their mutual

interests.

F) The Tenure of MOU vill be for the period of 3 Years, from the date of signature.

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISE SET FORTH IN THIS

MOU, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Dr. Parthapratim Dasgupta

M.A, M.Phil, Ph. D Principal

Barasat College

<sup>Jau</sup>dra College Brahmananda Keshab Or

Clause-I CO-OPERATION

- Both the Parties are united by common interest and objectives, and they shall establish channels of communication and co-operation as far as practicable and to the best of efforts, that will promote and
- Joint research projects and publications, including work by undergraduate and postgraduate students at the (i) partner institutions:
- (ii) Faculty and student exchanges (internship) based on reciprocity;
- (iii) Exchange of laboratory and library facilities, based on reciprocity.
- (iv) Reciprocal placement of students and co-ops, when possible;
- Team taught courses, including online courses and also work in the main spirit of NEP-2020;
- Visits by faculty, professional staff and students;
- (vii) Joint venture in research activities, exchange of information on teaching, learning material and other literature relevant to research programmes;
- (viii) Joint organization of short-term continuing education programmes on topics of mutual interest and to invite each other's faculty to participate therein;
- (ix) Joint organization of seminars, conferences or workshops on topics of mutual interest and promotion of local culture and to invite each other's faculty to participate therein; and
- Any other joint venture for academic enrichment of both the colleges on prior agreement of the Principal/Officer-in-Charge of both the Colleges, within the Institution and its related wings.
- Both the Parties shall keep each other informed of potential opportunities and shall share all information that may be relevant to secure additional opportunities for one another.
- First Party and Second Party must respect each other's intellectual property and the disputes if any, relating to any aspect of academic cooperation, Principal/Officer-in-Charge of both the College will jointly resolve the dispute in a spirit of independence ,mutual respect, and shared responsibility.
- Both the Parties mutually agreed not to include any financial transaction during the execution of this MoU.
- Neither Party shall be held responsible for non-fulfillment of their respective obligation under this MoU due

(Morgo ) \$ 3/05/2074

Dr. Parthapratim Dasgupta M.A. M.Phil, Ph. D Principal Barasat College

Papia Chakraberti 03/05/2024

Brahmananda Keshab ChandraCollege 111/2, B. T. Road, Bon Hooghly Kolkata - 700108

- to circumstances beyond their control but not limited to pandemic, war, flood etc. If such condition continues beyond six months, the parties shall then mutually decide about the future course of action.
- Nothing in this MoU shall be construed to make either party a partner, an agent or legal representative of the other for any purpose. Now onwards both the party may mention the name and LOGO of the other in their documents as "COLLABORATOR" for purpose as may be required subject to communication by the user to the other party in writing beforehand.
- This MoU unless terminated by mutual written agreement will continue for 3 years after the effective date 1.7 specified in the opening paragraph and can be renewed through mutual interest. Either Party shall have the right to unilaterally terminate this MoU upon 90 days prior written notice to the other party.

Agreed:

For

Brahmananda Keshab Chandra College, 111/2 B.T.Road, Bon Hooghly, Kolkata-700108

Barasat College, 1 Kalyani Road, Barasat, 24 Parganas (N), Kolkata 700126

arn Halder. 05/05/24\_ Authorized SignatoryCo-Ordinator

Preatuli Bhatlachongs 03/5/24 **Authorized Signatory IQAC** Coordinator

**IQAC Coordinator** 

IQAC Coordinator I Q A C Brahmananda Kesnab Chandra College

Brahmanahti / Re-Bat CRouds, Kelkuta - 700108 Barasat College, I Kalyani Road, Barasat,

111/2 B.T.Road, Bon Hooghly, Kolkata

700108

24 Parganas (N), Kolkata 700126

Papia Chabrakorti
Authorized Signatory 03/05/2024

Principal

Brahmananda Keshab Chandra College, 111/2 B.T.Road, Bon Hooghly, Kolkata, - 700108

Authorized Signator

Principal

Barasat College, 1 Kalyani Road, Barasat 24 Parganas (N), Kolkata 700126



**Principal** Brahmananda Keshab ChandraCollege 111/2, B. T. Road, Bon Hooghly Kolkata - 700108

Dr. Parthapratim Dasgupta M.A. M.Phil, Ph. D Principal **Barasat College** 

